3
zSDE‘E EE, % % *$ 1:": ZJ5770R %

n I=E= COMPUTER-CONTROLLED PATTERN
SEWING MACHINE WITH INPUT FUNCTION

= F F M

PARTS BOOK

0 E-MIELEDNINAR IR HIRZ S

Z0Je SEWING MACHINE CO, LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

H >k

CONTENTS
I I 1 TS Oy U USRS RRRRR 1
RAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
a1 4R RN 4
SEWING SET COMPONENTS
L RN 6
MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
FE T JBL R BT e o e oov sosmmmnnncetanasnssssnnniiiuuuiistttasssssssssnsiituueiiesssnssssssssnns 8
PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R 1 O P 10
PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B 1 RO 13
SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
}ﬁx—gzgmq: ................................................................................. 15
WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
SELRRNLE T AL +oeveeeererseereeennemmtunt s seseeseeseeeteette bttt s e ees 16
TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
}ﬁ&%{}iﬁéﬁ%ﬂﬁ: ........................................................................... 17
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANLSM COMPONENTS
X-Y %Bﬁ:(l) .............................................................................. 20
X-Y COMPONENTS (1)
X-Y %Bﬁ:(z) .............................................................................. 22
X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
g I P PP RRRR PP 24
CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
L S LR R E P r P L L PP PP PYS 33
PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
1;@/[43%3143 ................................................................................. 36
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
wﬂq:gmq: ................................................................................. 38

ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. WLk AR

RAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

51T
From the library of: Superio% ée(fving Machine & Supply LLC



DESCRIPTION BE

1 10002747 Zatkye BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1
2 10011134 Zask Je Lk e BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 1
3 20003470 |3 TOP COVER 1
4 10011101 424 11/64-40 L=11 SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 3
5 10011143 424 9/64-40 L=7 SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 1
6 10011149 #4471 7] THREAD CUTTER 1
7 10001281 %] 3/16-28 L=10 SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 6
8 10000187 LM IKRE WIRE BUSHING 1
9 10002746 5= MOTOR COVER 1
10 10010666 2% 11/64-40 L=14 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 4
11 10011143 #2%] 9/64-40 L=7 SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 2
12 20003790 HkL AT 4 BALANCE COVER 1
13 10011570 24T 11/64-40 L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 4
14 10004670 #HH 4.5X8X0. 8 WASHER 4.5x8%0.8 4
15 20003386 /AR COVER SMALL 1
16 10000180 /s 2 47 #4 COVER GASKET SMALL 1
17 10011099 #Jr%E RUBBER PLUG 1
18 10013102  H[3k Jas H RUBBER CUSHION 1
19 10011136 ik RUBBER PLUG 3
20 10011146 ik RUBBER PLUG 3
21 10011602 % OIL GUIGE 1
22 10011136 #4 Ji3¢ RUBBER PLUG 1
23 10002745 45 2 f 44 SIDE PLATE GASKET 1
24 20003469 7% MR SIDE COVER 1
25 10011440 # 4 5.1X10.2X1 WASHER 5.1x10.2x1 5
26 10001281 #2%] 3/16-28 L=10 SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 5
27 10000183 JECHR A7l 52 RUBBER PLUG 1
28 10010640 —HRZk% THREAD GUIDE 1
29 10011136 #5 Ji3¢ RUBBER PLUG 1
30 10000184  JEc AR 1F [ K v 98 RUBBER PLUG 1
31 10011136 ik RUBBER PLUG 3
32 10011140 #2HE 9/64-40 NUT 9/64-40 1
33 10011148 sk THREAD GUIDE 1
34 10006231 skt 44t THREAD GUIDE 1
35 10011139 Rk THREAD GUIDE 1
36 10011150 24T 11/64-40 L=10 SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 1
37 10011602 i & OIL GUIDE 1
38 10011140 #2HE 9/64-40 NUT 9/64-40 1
39 10000181 &k THREAD GUIDE 1
40 10008940 454k THREAD GUIDE 1

5 0 T
From the library of: Superio% §'e<7ving Machine & Supply LLC



s Y HS % 7 DESCRIPTION ¥ 2
41 10009865 AT 9/64-40 110 SCREWO/64-40L=10 1
42 10005468 [ Az 25 1 it FACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE 1
43 20003596 it FACE PLATE 1
44 10011099 1% Jik %€ RUBBER PLUG 1
45 10011150 #ZE] 11/64-40 L=10 SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 3
46 10002579 i Az # FACE PLATE GASKET 1
47 10000741 f&J8 Fr N 4% Fr BUSHING 1
48 10000188 W&k a4 & F LINE BREAK FEELING 1
49 10000752  fh )i F sk F BUSHING 1
50 10009865 2% 9/64-40 L=10 SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 1
51 10003875 24T SCREW 2
52 10002739 SN FFE N E MR STOP SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 1
53 10008397  JT AL 1 SWITCH INSTALLING ASM. 1
54 10011570 #2%] 11/64-40 L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
55 10005403  HiZ; 3% CLIP 1
56 10011570 #2%] 11/64-40 L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
57 10005403  H1Z; 3% CLIP 1
58 10013102  H], 3k JaE £ RUBBER CUSHION 1
59 10000757 #4 %t RUBBER RING 1

5 3 T
From the library of: Superio% §e<7ving Machine & Supply LLC



2. B HA
SEWING SET COMPONENTS

54T
From the library of: Superio% §e<7ving Machine & Supply LLC



FS eSS % i DESCRIPTION ¥E R

1 20003400 JEARE 1 L AR X MOTOR COVER 1

2 10000195 %5 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER 1 #01

3 10000199 X[ B AR LL1E X MOVEMENT LOWER COVER ASM. 2

4 10002387 X[ME R S5 X MOVEMENT COVER RAIL 4

5 10000201 &M =5 i FEED BASE COVER 2

6 10002932 A IR Al X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM. , R 1

7 10002933 Z& I MR 4lL4E X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM., L 1

8 10000196 Z& & [ E b1 COVER SUPPORT 2 #01

9 10000197 4% & [H @2 COVER SUPPORTER 2 #01

10 10024753 Y [A] ¥ Y DRIVE COVER 1

11 10000198 /MaEtR Y FIXED COVER 1
10006397 /MR Y FIXED COVER 1

12 10002876 FPERAAS 1.5%4 SPRING PIN 1.5x4 4

13 10000202 R%] M4x6 SCREW M4x6 4

14 10000101 E%4T 11/64-40 L=8 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 4

15 10000101 E%4T 11/64-40 L=8 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 2

16 10011570 UR%T 11/64-40 L=7 SCRWE 11/64-40 L=7 2

17 10000101 E%4T 11/64-40 L=8 SCRWE 11/64-40 L=8 8

18 10000591 ##%] 3/16-28 L=9 SCRWE 3/16-28 L=9 4 401

19 10011142 £%] 11/64-40 L=6 SCRWE 11/64-40 L=6 4 #01

20 10003883 MR%] M5x10 SCRWE M5x10 2

21 10011680 #P4 4.6x9.7x0.8 WASHER 4.6x9.7x0.8 2

22 10011440 #4pg 5.1x10.2x1 WASHER 5.1x10.2x1 2

23 10006780 *#)i 5.2x9.5x0.6 WASHER 5.2x9.5%0.6 4 401

24 10006398 445 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER 1 #02

25 10006396 £ & AR COVER BASE 2 #02

26 10000595 UEE] 11/64-40 L=9 SCRWE 11/64-40 L=9 4 #02

27 10000260 *#)7 5.2x9.5x0.6 WASHER 5.2x9.8x1 4 502

28 10006780 #)7 5.2x9.5%0.6 WASHER 5.2x9.5%0.6 4 #02

29 10011142 ¥R%] 11/64-40 L=6 SCRWE 11/64-40 L=6 4 #02

30 10006395  /ri& 7 N4 AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT LEFT 1 #02
10006399 A& H K4 AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT RIGHT 1 #02

31 10022017 R4 M6x16 SCRWE M6x16 4 #02

32 10000480 #)7 6x15x1.6 WASHER 6x15x1.6 4 402

5 5 T
From the library of: Superio% ge(iving Machine & Supply LLC

V¥ #01 H5770-1306 41

#0245770-1507 & 4|



3. _EahE

MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

56 T
From the library of: Superio% §e<fving Machine & Supply LLC



TS5 Ykl = 4 R DESCRIPTION HE
1 10011601 %[fF A% NEEDLEROD METAL 1
2 10000323 4T NEEDLE BAR 1
3 10011201  4F#F FahE NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL 1
4 10000237 4412k THREAD GUIDE 1
5 10010588 %] 1/8-44 L=4.5 SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
6 10004896 it DPx17 184# NEEDLE DPx17 18# 1
7 10010678 2% 15/64-28 L=8 SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 1
8 10003977  BkLEFT4L1: THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL 1
9 10000061 24|y SQUARE BLOCK 1
10 10011237  #g 8.2x16x1 WASHER 8.2x16x1 1
11 10000881 %] 1/4-40 L=5.8 SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.8 1
12 10002941 14T fh A% COUNTER WEIGHT 1
13 10000328 4] 1/4-40 L=12 SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 1
14 10011239 2% 9/32-28 L=11 SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 1
15 10011238 #2%] 15/64-28 L=14 SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 1
16 10007743  L#hhrihE BUSHING FRONT 1
17 10011233  Zezk a4 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 1
18 10011223 %] 11/64-40 L=11.5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=11.5 2
19 10021313 YRUFHEAFCALAE_ 14 WHEEL GEAR MAIN SHAFT 1
20 10000332 _[-#fi £ BUSHING INTERMEDIATE 1
21 10000881 %] 1/4-40 L=5.8 SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.8 2
22 10000330 |44l THRUST COLLAR 1
23 10000324 % MAIN SHAFT 1
24 10000329 _E#fpr b CRANK BALANCER 1
25 10000326 L #l~P-flirHe AR CRANK BALANCER FIX PLATE 1
26 10000512 24T 3/16-28 L=12 SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 2
27 10021312 yRiHEA e ALfF_ T4 4 WHEEL GEAR PULLEY SHAFT 1
28 10001309 7T F4eHhZH1F REGULATE PULLEY SHAFT ASM. 1
29 10011242  psE SPRING 1
30 10010678 24T 15/64-28 L=8 SCREW 15/64-28 =8 1
31 10011603 F4p PULLEY 1
32 10011225 24T M6x8 SCREW M6x8 1
33 10010671 L Jkaspl o5 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER 1
34 10010668 #2%] 11/64-40 L=7.8 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 10012225 B [ s 40 SENSOR INSTRALLING BASE 1
36 10007285 fL )& PHOTO INTERRUPTER 1
37 10011199  FifE kst sg4T 404 SCREW ASM. 1
38 10025868 7k BEARING 1
39 10000325 HZ4T M6x8 SCREW M6x8 2
40 10000327 bGP A MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE 1
41 10011228  fEzh % R COUPLING FRONT 1
42 10011227  fLEh B b COUPLING RUBBER 1
43 10011240 fEzh% B )5 b COUPLING EMPRESS 1
44 10011232  #Z%] M6x6 SCREW M6x6 2
45 10011236  #2%4] M6x16 SCREW M6x16 2
46 10003722  EHhfA R HHL MAIN MOTOR 1
47 10004670  # [ 4.5x8x0.8 WASHER 4.5x8x0.8 4
48 10010666 24T 11/64-40 L=14 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 4

5 7 T
From the library of: Superio% ge(iving Machine & Supply LLC



4. fa R R A
PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

| \‘ 19

58 T
From the library of: Superio% §e<fving Machine & Supply LLC



F 5 Y Bl 5 4 R DESCRIPTION ¥ E
1 10000206 JEAHE LOWERING SHAFT 1
2 10004108  WKJERME 44 MAIN ARM ASM. 1
3 10003925 L JERME 4144 TIME ARM ASM. 1
4 10011232  #24] M6X6 SCREW M6x6 4
5 10000207  £XHEWRE] D=8 H=3.4 HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 1
6 10000208 kM EF CONNECTING LING LINK 1
7 10000207  £XHEMRET D=8 H=3.4 HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 1
8 10000210  ERBEERAT D=8 H=5 HINGE SCREW D=8 H=5 1
9 10000212  #p 8.5X 18X 1.6 WASHER 8.5x18x1.6 1
10 10000209 = ffiEFT L-SHAPED LINK 1
11 10003011  Heokldar H AR 2 2% AR LINK GUIDE PLATE 1
12 10000215  BHE] 15/64-28 L=12 SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 2
13 10000217  FRM AR R 5 PRESSER LING PARTITION WASHER 1
14 10000216 kAR PRESSER LING 1
15 10003193  #p 6.2X12.8X1 WASHER 6.2x12.8x1 1
16 10003582 A& BEARING 1
17 10010674  EXEEMSAT D=7.94 H=6 HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 1
18 10000213 k| AT CONNECTING PLATE 1
19 10000207  £XHEMRET D=8 H=3.4 HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 1
20 10000214  £XHEWRE] D=8 H=4.2 HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.2 1
21 10000214  £XHEMRET D=8 H=4.2 HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.2 1
22 10000624  Fk|dn H HEAT PRESSER LING PUSH POLE 1
23 10000622  JRR R U ] I Pl THRUST COLLAR 1
24 10000623 Rk} HEL AR B vk AR B RUBBER PLUNGER 1
25 10000218  Fk} HE Gk Jdfe e 34 RUBBER RING 1
26 10011243 sl MAGNET PIN SHAFT 1
27 10010665 £ PIN 2
28 10000515 A Hs M L RG BR SOLENOID 1
29 10002453 ffABEum 20 HOUSING 1
30 10002572 W4T SCREW 1
31 10002571 i SPRING 1
32 10000621  JER}HL G AR BED OIL PREVENTIONGPLATE 1
33 10004860  Fk| MGk k& BUSHING 1
34 10000260  #P8 5.2X9.8X1 WASHER 5.2x9.8x1 4
35 10000259  WE4T M5X 12 SCREW M5x12 4
36 10000352  FRoR} AL Ak ] o AR MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE 1
37 10013639  #HPE 5X10.8X1.6 WASHER 5x10.8x1.6 4
38 10011101  MRET 11/64-40 L=11 SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 4
39 10000222 Fo} AR SPRING 1
40 10000211 R B S M A PRESSER SHAFT 1
41 10000205 24T 3/16-28 L=7 SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 1
42 10003655 A& BEARING 1
43 10000205 24T 3/16-28 L=7 SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 1
44 10000221  Fkh AR IR R RUBBER WASHER 1
45 10010665 £ PIN 2
46 10000220  JEARMEShE I MAGNET PIN SHAFT 1
47 10003924 o} AR AL PRESSER PLATE SHEET ASM. 1
48 10000353  #ZEE M5 NUT M5 1
49 10000350  FREMR S HEAT LOWERING LEVER 1
50 10000354 BRI b ATl LOWERING PLATE SHAFT 1
51 10000357 PHIBKRAT B4V 3 SPRING 1
52 10000219 bR s AT LOWERING PLATE 1
53 10000356  #P 6.5X12.3X1.5 WASHER 6.5%x12.3x1.5 1
54 10000355 24T M6X8 SCREW M6x8 1
55 10000351  PHIEKHAT R4l OIL PUMP SUPPORT 1

5 9 T
From the library of: Superio% S?eﬁving Machine & Supply LLC

V¥ IR A5770-1306HAZR A1, 5770-1507THA R



5. H FE AL
PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

: _ 5 éo . :
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FFe K5 4 i DESCRIPTION ¥ &
1 10022017 4T M6x16  SCREW Méx16 1
2 10009654  FFI1£41E 6 E-RING 6 2
3 10000642  JE JI[A] AR FORKED LING 1
4 10000514 4% SHAFT 1
5 10000639 [k fHI4T R T A BUSHING REAR 2
6 10000638 [ fikIA T A 1 1 pih A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CRANK SHAF™ 1
7 10000479  FRBEATREEY INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CRANK 1
8 10011232 24T M6X6 SCREW M6x6 1
9 10000632  iZEH} NUT 1
10 10000480  #PE 6X15X1.6 WASHER 6x15x1.6 1
11 10000633  JEJH I FIEAT INTERMEDIATE PRESSR LINK 2
12 10000519  fEW2%] D=8 H=5.8 HINGE SCREW D=8 H=5.8 1
13 10008457 W4T 11/64-40 L=4 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 2
14 10000483 %[5 THRUST COLLAR 1
15 10000482 4% SHAFT 1
16 10000528  HfEWRE] D=8 H=5 HINGE SCREW D=8 H=5 3
17 10000485  JJHIAT FEHEAT INTERMEDIATE PRESSER POLE 1
18 10000481  4RHEFURE] D=8 H=4 HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 1
19 10000520  #Z4] 11/64-40 L=4 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 2
20 10006208 [ JHIE S A7 A POSITIONING LINK A 1
21 10000484  JEJHIENT EATARB POSITIONING LINK B 1
22 10000521  JEJHIEA AT INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING 1
23 10011442  iZ4T SCREW 1
24 10010018  #Z4] 9/64-40 1=8 SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 2
25 10000486  JEJHIELTIR LINK CONNECTING PLATE 1
26 10000637  FHEEIHTT HBUR ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPER 1
27 10011142 24T 11/64-40 L=6 SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1
28 10000475 I A PR AR A HEIGHT ADJUSTING KNOB 1
29 10012778  #B4T M4X4 SCREW M4x4 1
30 10000476 i i T ADJUSTING SHAFT 1
31 10000477 Ml BEE AT e 48 ADJUSTING SHAFT BRACKET 1
32 10000478  iZ%] 15/64-28 1=12 SCREW 15/64-28 =12 2
33 10005103 i HeMBET 411 ADJUST PRESS SCREW ASM. 1
34 10000636  JEJHIVHE SAT PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1
35 10000522 [ R INNER PRESSER SPRING 1
36 10010646  JEfT INNER PRESSER BAR 1
37 10010024  JE'EkLE PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 1
38 10003921  #2%] 1/4-40 L=8 SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 1
39 10000572  JEAT4E INNER PRESSERBUSHING 1
40 10000487  JrigsE FINGER GUARD 1

. _ L N B, .
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FFe K5 4 78 DESCRIPTION ¥ &
41 10000488 4 4.3X7.8%0.8  WASHER 4.3x7.8x08 1
42 10010650 4T 9/64-28 L=10.5 SCREW 9/64-28 L=10.5 1
43 10000489 PRESS FEET 1
44 10010666 24T 11/64-40 L=14 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 2
45 10004670  #AJE 4.5X8X0. 8 WASHER 4.5x8x0.8 2
46 10000515 4 E JiH H Ak SOLENOID 1
47 10007895 [ RING 2
48 10000491 44 SHAFT 1
49 10000480 & 6X15X1.6 WASHER 6x15%1.6 1
50 10004611 24T 3/16-28 L=12 SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 1
51 10004635  #pg 4.8X11.5X2 WASHER 4.8x11.5x2 1
52 10000523 45 IEMIHLRIEE %% INNERPRESSER MAGNET STOPPER 1
53 10000490 [ i Ha fh ek A o SPRING 1
54 10000517  4%%ER2%T D=6.35 H=3.2 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 1
55 10000436  JEJHIIKEHEEA LIFTING LINK A 1
56 10000433  #Z4T SCREW 1
57 10010817 24T 15/64-28 L=11.5  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
58 10000492 kIR 5B {or 4 LIFTING LINK B SHAFT 1
59 10003657  ffizk BEARING 1
60 10000518 & IR 5 C o for 4 LIFTING LINK C SHAFT 1
61 10000434  #pg 11.2X16.3%X1 WASHER 11.2x16.3x1 1
62 10000435  JEJHIDKEHEC LIFTING LINK C 1
63 10000094  #Z4] 3/16-28 L=10 SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 1
64 10000242  #EL} 3/16-32 NUT 3/16-32 1
65 10000472  JEJHILKEHEB LIFTING LINK B 1
66 10000437  IXFNEBIZNE T LIFTING LINK B ROLLER 1
67 10000372  Ei#ENZ%] D=6 H=4 HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4 1
68 10003485  ffiik BEARING 1
69 10008457  ZE] 11/64-40 L=4 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 1
70 10002818  f%Ja THRUST COLLAR 1
71 10000629  iZ4T SCREW 1
72 10003241 #HJE 5 WASHER 5 1
73 10002271  #EEE M5 NUT M5 1
74 10000473 [k JHIBRSHEEBA (5 LIFTING LINK B SPRING 1
75 10000524  EAERRET D=4 H=1.9 HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.9 1
76 10002453  fELEfERFER2AS CONNECTOR 1
77 10000643  JEJHI[E)E EAT CHAIN LOOPER ROD 1
78 10000881  WZ4T 1/4-40 1=5.8 SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.8 2
79 10000644  JE I 5 VEAT Y EE ECCENTRIC CAM 1

. _ L & B, .
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. THhE4F
SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

: ¥ é?’ L, .
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R =1 £ R DESCRIPTION &
1 10003783 #%  BOBBINCASE T 1
2 10000649 4.0 BOBBIN 1
3 10003802 jiEtk SHUTTLE 1
4 10000573  #R4T SHUTTLE DRIVE 1
5 10004611 25T 3/16-28 L=12 SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 1
6 10004596 4 K %% SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING 1
7 10010744 24T 3/32-56 L=3.5 SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
8 10008101 2k OIL WICK 0.6
9 10007800 % TUBE 1.5
10 10011427 £ FELT 1
11 10010798 FEEi FELT 2
12 10006181 %k BEARING 1

10006182 k& BEARING 1

10006183 4K BEARING 1

10006184 %7k BEARING 1
13 10008336 ¥ K4L1E SHUTTLE ASM. 1
14 10010797  #24T 9/64-40 L=4 SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 2
15 10010742 &k JehR SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE 1
16 10010800 FEi FELT 1
17 10010817 #2%4] 15/64-28 L=11.5 SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
18 10011426 4% SELL 1
19 10011425 24T 11/64-40 L=4.3 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
20 10004600 4 E THRUST COLLER 1
21 10011570 24T 11/64-40 L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
22 10007147  “h7k BEARING 1
23 10007323  FHlighEE LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL 1
24 10003534 7k BEARING 1
25 10026126 & BEARING 1
26 10010801 #24] 11/64-40 1L=10.5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
27 10010739  K#EHF CRANK ROD 1
28 10010806  #4%E2%] D=8 H=10 HINGE SCREW D=8 H=10 1
29 10008457 2% 11/64-40 L=4 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 2
30 10010803 4 THRUST COLLER 1
31 10010811  #EHE 1/4-40 NUT 1/4-40 1
32 10000576  E kit OSCILLATING 1
33 10010816  #JE 10X 17X 1 WASHER 10x17x1 1
34 10010814 Lo %l ECCENTRIC SHAFT 1
35 10010678 ##%] 15/64-28 L=8 SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 1
36 10003281 4 9 RING 9 1
37 10000881 4] 1/4-40 1.=5.8 SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.8 2
38 10010805 4Pl THRUST COLLER 1
39 10013590 24T 11/64-40 L=4 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 1
40 10000579  Fihkise BOTTOM SHAFT WHEEL 1
41 10000578 BOTTOM SHAFT 1
42 20004123 RIKESES CYLINDER ARM CAP 1
43 10010815 4 SELL 1
44 10011420  #p% SPRING 1
45 10010807 % SPRING 1
46 10010808 #Z%] 11/64-40 L=7.8 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

. _ L & B, .
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. A
WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

: _ 5 é5 . :
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

FFs 985 £ R DESCRIPTION ¥ B
1 10004110 HgAlfe WIPERASM. 1
2 10004674 WEET 11/64-40 1=7.8 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
3 10011680 #:J& 4.6X9.7X0.8 WASHER 4.6x9.7x0.8 2
4 10000016 4247 SCREW 1
5 10011440 #& 5.1X10.2X1 WASHER 5.1x10.2x1 1
6 10000017 J8 5 2 et g LOOPER COVER OOIL SHIELD STUD 1
7 10002453 fffHF B2 CONNECTOR 1
8 10009074 24T M4 X4 SCREW M4x4 1
9 10000014  FREFTHE B WIPER SHAFT CAP 1
10 10010668 24T 11/64-40 L=7.8 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
11 10000013 ¥ 22254 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET 1
12 10000015 FREAT WIPER 1
13 10010071 24T 9/64-40 L=6 SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1



8. KL, FAZ4Lf:
TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

13 14 15

1 10011492  #2+} 3/16-28 NUT 3/16-28 1
2 10004634  EBEMEET D=7.24 H=3.2 HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3.2 1
3 10000589  FALEALANR TENSION RELEASE LINK 1
4 10000593 ¥ LBALANEAT TENSION RELEASE CONNECTING ROD 1
5 10010677  BBEME%] D=6.35 H=3.9 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.9 1
6 10011489  £4kR%] D=6. 35 H=4 HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4 1
7 10011143 4T 9/64-40 L=7 SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 2
8 10004629  FALEAF L EE THREAD TENSION ARM 1
9 10004636  FALEHT TENSION RELEASE BAR 1
10 10004594 4R %E] D=5.3 H=2 HINGE SCREW D=5.3 H=2 1
11 10000596 F £k iH 5 ARG THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1
12 10000148 24T 3/16-28 L=6 SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 1
13 10011442 24T SCREW 1
14 10000592 FA 2k iR 15 AR 524 R SPRING 1
15 10000588 & {or B BEAR STOPPER PLATE 1
16 10000591 24T 3/16-28 L=9 SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 2
17 10000595 24T 11/64-40 1=9 SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 1
18 10004635  #upg 4.8X11.5X2 WASHER 4.8x11.5x2 1
19 10004638  FALR IR TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM 1
20 10010425 WZFF 11/64-40 NUT 11/64-40 1
21 10004638  FALE AR TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM 1
22 10002820 AR dlid STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM 1
23 10000741 R N L GUIDE PLATE 1
24 10010678 24T 15/64-28 1=8 SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 1
25 10001274  Jeek By p SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM 1

: _ 5 ées UL, :
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0. JIREBY LA
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANLSM COMPONENTS

: 5 é7 . :
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



__r% 5 YE 5 % i DESCRIPTION ¥ 8
1 10002076 i,;%_hﬂ_"_"_"_uﬁl)_T_W ___________________________ >
2 10000591 UR%ET 3/64-28 L=9 SCREW 3/64-28 L=9 2
3 10000542 B 28 H sk [ 5 b MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE 1
4 10002453  fdifAFRE 2.0 CONNECTOR 1
5 10000543 By £k HifkEk SOLENOID 1
6 10014395 MRE] M4 X 14 CSCREW M4x14 1
7 10000539 B £ Hi fs ik 14 THREAD TRIMMER MAGNET ARM 1
8 10000591 UE%T 3/64-28 L=9 SCREW 3/64-28 L=9 2
9 10000538 M ZhELPiHR CAM INSTALLING LINK STOPPER 1
10 10010685 IHE] M4 X5 SCREW M4x5 2
11 10011434 ARk TENSION RELEASE NOTCH 1
12 10011451 %8 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
13 10013465 ¥R%] 1/4-40 L=10 SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 2
14 10011445 #HE024T D=5.5 H=4.1  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=4.1 1
15 10011441 BYZ M ACIRAT ROLLER 1
16 10010425 WEBE 11/64-40 NUT 11/64-40 1
17 10010425 EBE 11/64-40 NUT 11/64-40 1
18 10010678 MR%] 15/64-28 L=8 SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 1
19 10011450 #3 SPRING 1
20 10004135 LEMBhERAAE CAM INSTALLING LINK 1
21 10002819 BUZk AN F TENSION RELEASE ARM 1
22 10010725 MREE 15/64-28 NUT 15/64-28 1
23 10011432 #HEIRET D=5 H=8 HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 2
24 10011438 HREE M5 NUT M5 2
25 10011586 /7 REd3k4lfF ALL-POWERFUI DEAL WITH CONTACT 2
26 10008457 MRE] 11/64-40 L=4 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 2
27 10004600 4P TURN 2
28 10011498 #P& 8X16.2X 1.7 WASHER 8x16.2x1.7 1
29 10011430 B &4 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1
30 10000541 o2k id 2 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 1
31 10011493 41t FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 1
32 10000540 BYLZEIERT THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD 1
33 10011443 24 15/64-28 1=9.7 SCREW 15/64-28 L=9.7 1
34 10011449 BHEWEE] D=6.5 H=3 HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3 1
35 10011431  BYZE #hA THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1
36 10010425 EEE 11/64-40 NUT 11/64-40 1
37 10011446 BHENRE] D=11 H=3 HINGE SCREW D=11 H=3 1
38 10011438 MREE M5 NUT M5 1
39 10000547 BRE] M5X 50 SCREW M5x50 1
40 10011492 ZHE 3/16-28 NUT 3/16-28 1

518 T
From the library of: Superigﬁr éSe\f\?ing Machine & Supply LLC



FFe K5 % 7 DESCRIPTION ¥ 2
41 10000534 BiZE7IfEEIEF THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR 1
42 10011442 "2%] 11/64-40 L=23.5  SCREW 11/64-40 L=23.5 1
43 10000535 B4k T4 B R THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING 1
44 10000101 MR%] 11/64-40 L=6.5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 4
45 10011509 ¥R%] 3/32-56 L=1.8 SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.8 2
46 10000750 /PR NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 1
47 10000537 %#i NEEDLE PLATE 1
48 10011455 MRE] 1/4-40 L=2.8 SCREW 1/4-40 L=2.8 1
49 10011502 ZhJIFFR AT THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1
50 10006768  2hJJ Ak 4> 21 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. 1
51 10011503 ¥R%] 11/64-40 L=4 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 1
52 10010737 BhJIESHAT 4> 24t THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. 1
53 10011506 #pE 4. 7X7.5X0.8 WASHER 4.7x7.5x0.8 1
54 10009906 MRE] 11/64-40 L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
55 10000718 & JJ COUNTER KNIFE 1
56 10011499 IR%] 9/64-40 L=3.5 SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
57 10025590 =hJJiEFF MOVING KNIFE LINK 1
58 10025586 #pE 11X3.8X0.9 WASHER 11x3.8x0.9 1

10025587 #fE 11X3.8X1 WASHER 11x3.8x1 1
10025588 #4fE 11X3.8X1.1 WASHER 11x3.8x1.1 1
10025589 #4fE 11X3.8X1.2 WASHER 11x3.8x1.2 1
59 10011694 & 143 ¢H1F MOVING KNIFE COMPL. 1
60 10011500 EHEEE] D=5 H=0. 85 HINGE SCREW D=5 H=0.85 1

5019 71
From the library of: Superigﬁr ége\f\?ing Machine & Supply LLC



10.X- Y #HH (1)

X- Y COMPONENTS (1)

g

From the library of: Superi%* éoewing Machine & Supply LLC



FFe K5 % 7 DESCRIPTION ¥ 2
1 100112_3:2_ i?_’ﬂl\zexfs____gmgw Méx6 6
2 10000551 XI5l ELiA f& X DRIVE GEAR 1
3 10003582 #hi7k RADIAL BEARING 4
4 10000553 X 4K 5l %l X DRIVE SHAFT 1
5 10000562  XIr 4K B il & X DRIVE SPROCKET 1
6 10000555 UR%T 1/8-44 L=3 SCREW 1/8-44 L=3 2
7 10000175 XIa] FEALH ki 58 X DRIVE GEAR 1
8 10001247 577003t AL 5770 STEPPING MOTOR 1
9 10004670 #PE 4.5x8x0.8 WASHER 4.5x8%0.8 4
10 10000863 MRE] M4x12 SCREW M4x12 4
11 10003399 2% M4x8 SCREW M4x8 2
12 10000550 X [ £& B A A X SENSOR EXAMINATION PLATE 1
13 10024778 XAHNY [ ‘F LA X-Y TABLE ASM. 1
14 10000984 HR%ET SCREEW 1
15 10000673 Xl f&Jikas X SENSOR 1
16 10010668 MA%] 11/64-40 L=7.8 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
17 10000751 Xl f& B 22 R X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 1
18 10013616 M2%] 11/64-40 L=12 SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 8
19 10000205 U%] 3/16-28 L=7 SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 2
20 10026172 Xl [0 41 X TIMING BELT 1
21 10009654 JT HI 44 6 E-RING 6 1
22 10026108  XIn] [A]A5 47 Fs i X BELT RECEIVER 1
23 10001979 R%] M4x8 SCREW M4x8 2
24 10000562 X r) 4K 54l i e X DRIVE SPROCKET 1
25 10011232 2% M6x6 SCREW M6x6 2
26 10011101 M2%T 11/64-40 L=11 SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 4
27 10011507  $& 744 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 1
28 10000548 X[ i e 2 48 X DRIVE BRACKET 1
29 10011101 U2%T 11/64-40 L=11 SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 2
30 10001146 UZE} M5 NUT M5 1
31 10000549 X[ iy & B A7 42 X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET 1
32 10009469 #AP5 5 WASHER 5 1
33 10003100 ##%] M5x35 SCREW M5x35 1

591 71
From the library of: Superigﬁr éle\f\?ing Machine & Supply LLC



11.X- Y &4 (2)
X- Y COMPONENTS (2)

. R §2 L, .
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F5 YH 5 %, R DESCRIPTION HE X
110001247 5770:GuEdBL 5770 STEPPING MOTOR 1 -

2 10007241 4 sk &+ Pl BEARING TURN 2

3 10007147 v ja)4fk )y BR4H K BEARING 1

4 10003399 HZE] M4 X8 SCREW M4 X8 1

5 10000713 YHhHALAE B Y SENSOR SLIF 1

6 10000387 #2%] 9/64-40 L=13.5 SCREW 9/64-40 1.=13.5 1

7 10007285 K ALk PHOTO INTERRUPTER 1

8 10000712 Y s HLiAFE Y DRIVE GEAR 1

9 10011232 ZE] M6X6 SCREW M6 X 6 6

10 10002733 Y[ SR A e Y DRIVEN GEAR 1

11 10003582 %K BEARING 4

12 10000562  Xr) B ) il iy X DRIVE SPROCKET 1

13 10002395 Y iy [ii] 47 Y TIMING BELT 1

14 10004670 #pg 8% 4.5X%0.8 WASHER 8X4.5X0.8 4

15 10000391 24T 9/64-40 1.=10.5 SCREW 9/64-40 1.=10.5 4

16 10000561  X[n 4liBh A ¢ X DRIVEN SPROCKET 1

17 10000563 2% M4 X5 SCREW M4 X 5 1

18 10011507 & 72ty LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 1

19 10006392 Y i1 4 Bh i ¢ JA Y DRIVEN BRACKET 1

20 10000381 HZET M4 X 20 SCREW M4 X 20 1

21 10002765 #pE 9% 4.3X%0.8 WASHER 9X4.3X%0.8 1

22 10000390 #pg 13X5.5X1 WASHER 13X5.5X 1 4

23 10002748 RE] M5X9.5 SCREW M5X9. 5 4

24 10011571 #h& BUSHING 2

25 10000710 Y [] 25747 9 b Y BELT BRACKET 1

26 10026178 Y [ [ 2577 He A Y BELT RECEIVER 1

27 10010666 2% 11/64-40 L=14 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 1

28 10000380 #Z%] 11/64-40 L=18 SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 1

29 10000388 Y |r R )% Y DRIVE SHAFT 1

30 10009654 FFI1-£E 6 E-RING 6 1

31 10000386  Y#j Y REMOVAL SHAFT 1

32 10000384 Z%] 15/64-28 1=8.5 SCREW 15/64-28 L=8.5 2

33 10000385  Y#i% ki Y REMOVAL BRACKET 1 #01
10006391 Vi #ER Y REMOVAL BRACKET 1 #02

34 10000186 24T 11/64-40 L=4 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 1

35 10000383 X i) 2 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET 1 #01
10006390 X i) 2 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET 1 #02

36 10005122 #RE] M6X 10 SCREW M6X 10 1

37 10000382 X3 [ 4 X GUIDE GEAR 1 #01
10006389 X3 [ 4l X GUIDE GEAR 1 #02

#%yE: 801 5770-1306 R AN ; #02 5770-1507 & HIHLH

: _ 5 éB UL, :
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. FhEp A
CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

oo Q0

]
_

. R §4 L, .
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



s Y HS % g7 DESCRIPTION ¥ 2
1 10000459 24T 11/64-40 L=5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2
2 10007549  ifUEHE THRUST COLLAR 1
3 10000264 24T 11/64-40 L=8.5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
4 10000411  FRATHR LINK STOPPER 2
5 10003248  FF I 4#%4[% 3 E-RING 3 6
6 10000394 & ety SLIDER SHAFT 1
7 10026352  Jr ST 4R SUPPORT LINK LEFT 1
8 10000730 P SPRING 2
9 10002822 s JIH i v 3% e FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 2
10 10000393 A4kt BRACKET UPPER LINK LEFT 1
11 10000413 %4y CYLINDER PIN 2
12 10000414  %EBaAR FEED BRACKET LINK 1
13 10000392 £ %i4A KT BRACKET UPPER LINK RIGHT 1
14 10006315  #iHk SLIDER 1
15 10004949 24T M5x8 SCREW M5x8 2
16 10022017  #2%] M6x16 SCREW M6x16 2
17 10000109  #J4 10.7x6.6x1 WASHER 10.7x6.6x1 8
18 10003647  H kfili& SLIDE BEARING 1
19 10026353 457 4R SUPPORT LINK RIGHT 1
20 10000408 5 KAHFT LIFTING LEVER RIGHT 1
21 10000416  J& A7 A5 3 SPRING RIGHT 1
22 10024557 %l FEED BRACKET 1
23 10000415  F 45407 A SPRING LEFT 1
24 10000409  Z= KARFT LIFTING LEVER LEFT 1
25 10003399 24T M4x8 SCREW M4x8 4
26 10026328  S#h i HEHR TRACK ADJUST LINK 2
27 10000909 24T M3x8 SCREW M3x8 4
28 10003028 WZHE M3 NUT M3 4
29 10000728 [ JHIHE 5 £ Y4 FEEDING FRAME PIN 2
30 10000259 24T M5x12 SCREW M5x12 6
31 10024558  SEL1 TRACK 1 ASM. 2
32 10024556 ‘F%13 TRACK 3 2
33 10008055 {44744 BEARING 4
34 10024559  SEh24 1 TRACK 2 ASM. 1
35 10000264 24T 11/64-40 L=8.5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
36 10004670  # i 4.5x8x0.8 WASHER 4.5x8x0.8 4
37 10026332 /& RECEIVER PLATE LEFT 1
38 10001072 24T 15/64-28 L=11 SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 4
39 10000109  #/ 10.7x6.6x1 WASHER 10.7x6.6x1 4
40 10026333 45 [ 1 RECEIVER PLATE RIGHT 1
41 10010678 24T 15/64-28 L=8 SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 2
42 10010725 Z+} 15/64-28 NUT 15/64-28 2
43 10024560 %7K JRE Gl SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT 1
44 10005510  # /i 14x8x1 WASHER 14x8x1 1
45 10005473  FF 144} 7 E-RING 7 1
46 10026323 s JHIAE FEEDING FRAME 1
47 10005122 24T M6x10 SCREW M6x10 2
48 10000109  # /i 10.7x6.6x1 WASHER 10.7x6.6x1 2
49 10007835 %KM LOWER PLATE 1

ik B R5770-1306HAR 1. 5770-1507THA R

: _ ¥ §5 W, :
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. FhEp A
CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

: _ 5 ées . :
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



s Y HS % g7 DESCRIPTION ¥ 2
1 10009653  JF 48 4 E-RING 4 2
2 10001263 S HL4L A CYLINDER ASM. 2
3 10003248 JT 1P 3 E-RING 3 4
4 10001250  F b T Sk CYLINDER KNUCKLE 2
5 10000413 %4 PIN 2
6 10007681 45453k HOSE ELBOW 4
7 10008119 S45 $2.5X ¢4 WRETHANE HOSE 3
8 10001255 L[ EHR CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE 1
9 10000259  Z4T M5X12 SCREW M5x12 2
10 10001262 4 PIN 1
11 10000459 24T 11/64-40 L=5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 4
12 10007549 i THRUST COLLAR 2
13 10003399  #Z4] M4 X8 SCREW M4x8 2
14 10004670 #pE 8X4.5X0.8 WASHER 8x4.5x0.8 2
15 10024563 Bz LINK PLATE 2
16 10024562 S G UK B CYLINDER LINK PLATE 2
17 10001261 48 CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 1
18 10024561 3R 28 [ 5 b SLIDER BASE 1
19 10009906 24T 11/64-40 L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 4
20 10024557 i gl2E FEED BRACKET 1
21 10022017 24T M6X 16 SCREW M6x16 2
22 10000109 #4E 10.7X6.6X1 WASHER 10.7x6.6x1 2
23 10003647 5 £kHl& SLIDE BEARING 1
24 10024560 %7K st SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT 1
25 10000909 4] M3 X8 SCREW M3x8 4
26 10003028  #Z£E M3 NUT M3 4
27 10003399  HZ4] M4 X8 SCREW M4x8 4
28 10000728 s JHIHE 5& fir Y FEEDING FRAME PIN 2
29 10004949 24T M5X8 SCREW M5x8 1
30 10026328  SHhL i AR TRACK ADJUST LINK 2
31 10024558 S 14044 TRACK 1 ASM. 2
32 10000259 24T M5X 12 SCREW M5x12 6
33 10008055 {4 A i BEARING 4
34 10024556 S#3 TRACK 3 2
35 10024559  ‘SH1241F TRACK 2 ASM. 1
36 10000264 2% 11/64-40 L=8.5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
37 10004670 #4J& 8X4.5X0. 8 WASHER 8x4.5x0.8 4
38 10026332 7 [ RECEIVER PLATE LEFT 1
39 10001072 #Z%] 15/64-28 L=11 SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 4
40 10000109 #4p5 10.7X6.6X 1 WASHER 10.7x6.6x1 4
41 10026333 A5 JEJi RECEIVER PLATE RIGHT 1
42 10010678 2% 15/64-28 1=8 SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 2
43 10010725 2Rt 15/64-28 NUT 15/64-28 2
44 10026323  Jf: JHIHE FEEDING FRAME 1
45 10005122  #Z%] M6X 10 SCREW M6x10 2
46 10000109  #4[ 10.7X6.6X 1 WASHER 10.7x6.6x1 2
47 10007835 %Ki LOWER PLATE 1

KVE: HEE A 5770-1306HF 41, 5770-1507HF & 41

: _ ¥ é? W, :
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. FhEp A
CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

: 5 §8 . :
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FS YK = £ g8 DESCRIPTION ¥ e
1 10009653  Jf [144E 4 E-RING 4 2
2 10001263 S {444 CYLINDER ASM. 2
3 10003248 FF1-KHE 3 E-RING 3 4
4 10001250  F B} T4 Sk CYLINDER KNUCKLE 2
5 10000413 454 PIN 2
6 10007681 /<& 43k HOSE ELBOW 4
7 10008119 K% ¢2.5X ¢4 WRETHANE HOSE 3
8 10001255 A< {i. [ 5 # CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE 1
9 10000259 24T M5X 12 SCREW M5x12 2
10 10001262 44 PIN 1
11 10000459  #Z4T 11/64-40 L=5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 4
12 10007549 i UEHIE THRUST COLLAR 2
13 10003399 24 M4 X8 SCREW M4x8 2
14 10004670 #ApE 8X4.5X0.8 WASHER 8x4.5x0.8 2
15 10024563 Kz LINK PLATE 2
16 10024562 S ETIKENR CYLINDER LINK PLATE 2
17 10001261 4 CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 1
18 10024561 3|40 5 b SLIDER BASE 1
19 10009906  #2%] 11/64-40 L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 4
20 10024557 xRl FEED BRACKET 1
21 10022017 2% M6X 16 SCREW M6x16 2
22 10000109  #4[E 10.7X6.6X1 WASHER 10.7%6.6x1 2
23 10003647 15 £k SLIDE BEARING 1
24 10024560 %7K sl SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT 1
25 10000909 #24] M3 X8 SCREW M3x8 4
26 10003028 ZEE M3 NUT M3 4
27 10003399  #24] M4 X8 SCREW M4x8 4
28 10000728  F JHIHE 5 fir 4 FEEDING FRAME PIN 2
29 10004949 24T M5X8 SCREW M5x8 1
30 10026328 S iHH 4R TRACK ADJUST LINK 2
31 10024558  SHL 1404 TRACK 1 ASM. 2
32 10000259 24T M5X 12 SCREW M5x12 6
33 10008055 {444 BEARING 4
34 10024556 %13 TRACK 3 2
35 10024559  H24 1t TRACK 2 ASM. 1
36 10000264 2% 11/64-40 L=8.5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
37 10004670 #5 8X4.5X0.8 WASHER 8x4.5x0.8 4
38 10026332 /& JE RECEIVER PLATE LEFT 1
39 10001072 #24] 15/64-28 L=11 SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 4
40 10000109  #48 10.7X6.6X1 WASHER 10.7%6.6x1 4
41 10026333 A5 1 i RECEIVER PLATE RIGHT 1
42 10010678 24T 15/64-28 L=8 SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 2
43 10010725 #2HE 15/64-28 NUT 15/64-28 2
44 10026785 /[t JHIHE FEEDING FRAME LEFT 1
45 10026789 A5 J: JIHE FEEDING FRAME RIGHT 1
46 10005122 24T M6 10 SCREW M6x10 2
47 10000109  #4pg 10.7X6.6X1 WASHER 10.7x6.6x1 2
48 10007835  iXRHR LOWER PLATE 1

KyE: EEEA5770-1306HBE A1, 5770-1306HCE %) .

: _ ¥ é9 W, :
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

5770-1507HB & 41|« 5770-1507THC & %)



12. FhEp A
CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

: 5 go UL, :
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



s Y HS % g7 DESCRIPTION ¥ 2
1 10009653 FFIi%E 4 ERING4 2
2 10001263 ST 414F CYLINDER ASM. 2
3 10003248 JFL1-FE 3 E-RING 3 4
4 10001250  JfRFR Gk CYLINDER KNUCKLE 2
5 10000413 %4 PIN 2
6 10007681 4543k HOSE ELBOW 4
7 10008119 <% $2.5X &4 WRETHANE HOSE 3
8 10001255 /= {iT i 5 b CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE 1
9 10000259 #2%] M5X 12 SCREW M5x12 2
10 10001262 4 PIN 1
11 10000459 2% 11/64-40 1=5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 4
12 10007549 HuEHE THRUST COLLAR 2
13 10003399 24T M4 X8 SCREW M4x8 2
14 10004670 # P& 8X4.5X%0. 8 WASHER 8x4.5%0.8 2
15 10024563 IRz LINK PLATE 2
16 10024562 S HLBRENHR CYLINDER LINK PLATE 2
17 10001261 %4 CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 1
18 10024561 3% fL 2L [ 52 MR SLIDER BASE 1
19 10009906 2% 11/64-40 L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 4
20 10024557 3% |28 FEED BRACKET 1
21 10022017 24T M6X 16 SCREW M6x16 2
22 10000109 #P& 10.7X6.6X 1 WASHER 10.7x6.6x1 2
23 10003647 P kK SLIDE BEARING 1
24 10024560 %7K JAs 4 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT 1
25 10000909 24T M3 X8 SCREW M3x8 4
26 10003028 2 £k M3 NUT M3 4
27 10003399 HZ4T M4 X8 SCREW M4x8 4
28 10000728 < JHIAE =2 {7 4 FEEDING FRAME PIN 2
29 10004949 24T M5X 8 SCREW M5x8 1
30 10026328 FHL LR TRACK ADJUST LINK 2
31 10024558 ‘G141 TRACK 1 ASM. 2
32 10000259 24T M5X 12 SCREW M5x12 6
33 10008055 {444 1 BEARING 4
34 10024556 S#13 TRACK 3 2
35 10024559 ‘G241t TRACK 2 ASM. 1
36 10001072 24T 15/64-28 L=11 SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 4
37 10000109 #4p& 10.7X6.6X 1 WASHER 10.7x6.6x1 4
38 10026787 7 J1 JH 5 i A RECEIVER POSITION PLATE 1
39 10000591 I#£T 3/16-28 L=9 SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 2
40 10001332 S ET414E CYLINDER ASM. 1

. _ L al B, .
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



s Y HS % g7 DESCRIPTION ¥ 2
41 10001321 “{Arfse% 0 TURNCYLINDERBRACKET 1
42 10001330 “%i#ki2%] D=4.6 H=7.3  HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7.3 1
43 10001331 iR HLH% K CYLINDER KNUCKLE 1
44 10001327 L4 INVERTING LAC 1
45 10013666 24T 1/8-44 L=12 SCREW 1/8-44 =12 4
46 10026786 /¢ J RECEIVER PLATE LEFT 1
47 10004670 #5 8X4.5X0.8 WASHER 8x4.5%0.8 2
48 10000264 2% 11/64-40 L=8.5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
49 10014255 UE%T 3/32-56 L=5.5 SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 1
50 10003123 #4fE 2.5 WASHER 2.5 1
51 10026143 ik BEARING 2
52 10025851 4 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BASE 1
53 10001322 MR%]T 9/64-40 L=7 SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 9
54 10001326 A fefL s TURN AROUND CRANK SHAFT 1
55 10001323 %34 KHE TURN AROUND CRANK BEARING 1
56 10009653  JF 1448 4 E-RING 4 1
57 10001325 /A Hs kHi WALKING FOOT LEFT 1
58 10001329 4k COMPENSATING FOOT 2
59 10001324 A7 Hs kHi WALKING FOOT RIGHT 1
60 10010643 #£%] 9/64-40 L=6 SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 9
61 10000051 #fE 8X3.7X1 WASHER 8x3.7x1 2
62 10010668 MA%] 11/64-40 L=7.8 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
63 10000493 #P8 8.4X4.8X0.8 WASHER 8.4x4.8x0.8 4
64 10026788 A1 HJiHl RECEIVER PLATE RIGHT 1
65 10005122 #HET M6X 10 SCREW M6x10 2
66 10000109 #4pg 10.7X6.6X 1 WASHER 10.7x6.6x1 2
67 10007835 IXKHR LOWER PLATE 1

£vE: IEERA5770-1306HDE % . 5770-1507THD £ %1

. _ L & B, .
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. K3t
PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

B
U 10023253 4%k APCA-01  CONTROLLERAPC401 ] g
2 10002148 #B%T M3X 10 SCREW M3x10 2
3 10001490  S1& SOLEND VALVE 1
4 10007583 MRtk SOLEND VALVE INSTALL PLATE 1
5 10003724 423k APC6-01 CONTROLLER APC6-01 1
6 10001548  {H 4% ELIMINATE A MACHINE 2
7 10008150 & $4X ¢6 TUBE 4x6 1
8 10003733 43k APC6-02 CONTROLLER APC6-02 1
9 10003883 24T M5X 10 SCREW M5x10 2
10 10002613 #2#: M8 X 20 STUD BOLT M8x20 1
11 10003020  HJE 8 WASHER 8 1
12 10001107 [l5EHR FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 1
13 10003194  #2LE M8 NUT M8 1
14 10007604 3T Ik s 1 FILTER REGULATOR 1
15 10007534  FiH I HAND SLIDE VALVE 1
16 10003458  WRELUHIESL APC10-02 SCREW CONTROLLER KEEP APC6-02 1
17 10007620 I FFRIIE 1R AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 1
18 10024399 #23% APC10-02 CONTROLLER APC10-02 1

v A 5770-1306HBZE %) . 5770-1306HE 251
5770-1507THB &%), 5770-1507HF &4

: 5 §3 UL, :
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. K3t
PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

1 10023253 %3k APC4-01 CONTROLLER APC4-01 4
2 10001109 H {1 Joe 1 3k SOLEND VALVE BASE HEAD 3
3 10001490 <& SOLEND VALVE 2
4 10003720 H 7 e i Jag SOLEND VALVE BASE 1
5 10003733 3 APC6-02 CONTROLLER APC6-02 1
6 10003742 5 ELIMINATE A MACHINE 2
7 10008150 "% d4X ¢6 TUBE 4x6 1
8 10003733 3 APC6-02 CONTROLLER APC6-02 1
9 10003883 24T M5X 10 SCREW M5x10 2
10 10002613 12 M8X 20 STUD BOLT M8x20 1
11 10003020 & 8 WASHER 8 1
12 10001107  [H5E FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 1
13 10003194 2 EE M8 NUT M8 1
14 10007604 i vk i@ FILTER REGULATOR 1
15 10007534 T HAND SLIDE VALVE 1
16 10003458  RZUF ISk APC10-02 SCREW CONTROLLER KEEP APC6-02 1
17 10007620 7 Hs Sy HF ORI = 3% AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 1
18 10024399 %3k APC10-02 CONTROLLER APC10-02 1

: R 34 L :
From the library of: Superior éewmg Machine & Supply LLC

2V A 5770-1306HCE %) . 5770-1507HC & 51



13. K3t
PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

1 10023253 23k APC4-01 CONTROLLER APC4-01 6
2 10001109  F i ) J8 1 Sk SOLEND VALVE BASE HEAD 3
3 10001490 <} SOLEND VALVE 3
4 10003720  FLfis 1) JEC JAE SOLEND VALVE BASE 1
5 10003733 &3k APC6-02 CONTROLLER APC6-02 1
6 10003742  jyise ELIMINATE A MACHINE 2
7 10008150 4 d4X ¢6 TUBE 4x6 1
8 10003733 3 APC6-02 CONTROLLER APC6-02 1
9 10003883  #Z%4T M5X 10 SCREW M5x10 2
10 10002613 24 M8X 20 STUD BOLT M8x20 1
11 10003020 #J& 8 WASHER 8 1
12 10001107 TERR FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 1
13 10003194 #ZH}E M8 NUT M8 1
14 10007604 3 iU s 1] FILTER REGULATOR 1
15 10007534  FiE 1 HAND SLIDE VALVE 1
16 10003458  BALEIE LSk APCL0-02 SCREW CONTROLLER KEEP APC6-02 1
17 10007620 ¢k A T4 E i #E AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 1
18 10024399 i3 APC10-02 CONTROLLER APC10-02 1

&V A 5770-1306HDE %)) . 5770-1507HD & 51

: _ 5 §5 UL, :
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. fEHERHF

LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

7T

From the library of: Superi%* §6eV\7ing Machine & Supply LLC



FFe K5 % 78 DESCRIPTION ¥ 2
1 10011599 24 9/64-40 L-20.5  SCREW 9/64-40 L-20.5 3

2 10008101 sk &2 OIL WICK &2
3 10007800 % ¢»3X b5 VINYL PIPE ¢3X &5 0.9
4 10008101 ik &2 OIL WICK &2 0.3
5 10007800 yE &3X &5 VINYL PIPE ¢3X &5 0.2
6 10011596  HiAF AL 25 4R BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE 1
7 10011782 £ OIL FELT 1
8 10004243 [ A vl 2 PR 4L OIL WICK HOLDER 1
9 10004670 # )5 4.5X8X0.8 WASHER 4.5X8X0.8 1
10 10011570 W4T 9/64-40 L=7 SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 1
11 10011782 £ OIL FELT 1
12 10004545 & FF R0 R 4 OIL WICK HOLDER 1
13 10004550  H13k [F 3 OIL FELT 1
14 10011570 #2%T 9/64-40 L=7 SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 2
15 10007805 % d6X ¢8 VINYL PIPE $6X ¢8 0.4
16 10004242 Hl3k[nlh 4 Es OIL FELT 1
17 10011596  {RAF LI 25T BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE
18 10011782 E£H OIL FELT
19 10008101 &k &2 OIL WICK ¢2 1.3
20 10007800 4 d3X b5 VINYL PIPE $3X &5 0.27
21 10008101 sk &2 OIL WICK ¢2 1.2
22 10007800 4 H3X b5 VINYL PIPE $3X &5 0.26
23 10011596  RRAF LI 2247 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE 1
24 10004544 LB AEFF RS OIL FELT 1
25 10008101 sk &2 OIL WICK &2 0.4
26 10007800 4 H3X b5 VINYL PIPE $3X &5 0.2
27 10008101 sk &2 OIL WICK ¢2 0.35
28 10007800 % H3X b5 VINYL PIPE $3X &5 0.12
29 10003358 Kk CORD HOLDER LARGE 1
30 10008101 sk &2 OIL WICK &2 0.6
31 10007800 3yl &3X &5 VINYL PIPE $3X &5 0.21
32 10004245 |-l K AT i 40 CRANK ROD LUBRICATION PLATE 1
33 10000148 24T 3/16-28 L=6 SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 3
34 10004546 b ALY AR OIL PREVENT PLATE 1
35 10000591 24T 3/16-28 L=9 SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 2
36 10004544 b RE MR OIL FELT 1
37 10011637 £ OIL FELT 1
38 10004547 il ki 6 Ab yih i e LUBRICATION PLATE 1
39 10010666 #2%] 9/64-40 L=14 SCREW 9/64-40 L=14 2
40 10008101 jhsk &2 OIL WICK &2 0.65
41 10007800 & $3X &5 VINYL PIPE ¢3X &5 0.46
42 10010668 #2%] 11/64-40 L=7.8 SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 1
43 10003358 Kk CORD HOLDER LARGE 1
44 10008101 yhzk &2 OIL WICK ¢2 0.55
45 10007800 i &3X &5 VINYL PIPE $3X &5 0.26
46 10007805 4 H6X &8 VINYL PIPE $6X $8 0.13
47 10008101 jhiZk &2 OIL WICK &2 0.2

: _ ¥ §7 W, :
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. fHfF2H 44

ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

1
}
i—12
11
? 13
& b—14
it 15 5
22,23 24

5 WRE &
1 10000404 HL3<# 77 " MACHINE HEAD COVER - 1
2 10010994 K22 7) SCREW DRIVER LARGE 1
3 10010995  HEL2J) SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE 1
4 10013185 /ME27T) SCREW DRIVER SMALL 1
5 10003369 IR T 8x10 WRENCH 8x10 1
6 10009685 W NAHRT 3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3 1
7 10009687 W NART 4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 4 1
8 10009689 W NHHRT 5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 5 1
9 10000186 24T 11/64-40 L=4 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 2
10 10011141 %4 HINGE STUD 2
11 10011137  HLLARH HINGE RUBBER 2
12 10008260  124] M5x50 SCREW M5x50 4
13 10011160 327 il & 4¢ BED HINGE 2
14 10005244  #[E 12x6.4x1.6 WASHER 12x6.4x1.6 8
15 10001146  WEEE M5 NUT M5 8
16 10005356 A OIL CAN 1
17 10011199  bAhfRIEKEs S SEIRET 414F SCREW ASM. 1
18 10002700 LA HOSE BAND 1
19 10010018 24T 9/64-40 L=8 SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 1
20 10000396  fikyHiEE FELT 1
21 10000398  fikyHiAR THREAD GUIDE 1
22 10002669  57701F T i W14 SPONGE 1
23 10007461 5770 F4E T PARTS LIST 1
24 10000649 L BOBBIN 2
25 10011570 24T 11/64-40 L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2
26 10011680  #[E 9.7x4.6x0.8 WASHER 9.7x4.6%0.8 2
27 20004358  ERIGBH S 4F ASFETY PLATE ASM. 1
28 10004896  HLEl NEEDLE 4
29 10014203  #A SHAPED HOOK 4
30 10012456 %% CHAIN 2

. 5 gs UL, :
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	目录.pdf
	5770零件样本



